



Peterson Tractor Co. (California) & Peterson
Machinery Co. (Oregon/Washington)
3635 SW AIRPORT WAY
REDMOND, OR 97756
541-548-8566

Estimate #2140157 - 1

DESCHUTES COUNTY ROAD DEPT
61150 27TH ST
BEND 97702-9631

CUSTOMER NO.	CONTACT	PHONE NO.	FAX NO.	WORK ORDER NO.
1756150	RANDY MCCULLEY	.		
Estimate NO.	P.O. NO.	DATE	EMAIL	
2140157		3/10/2025		
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	UNIT NO.	SMU
AA	836H	0BXD01059	1-205	
DESCRIPTION:				
CPT+HYD. REBUILD				
NOTE				
*** ORDER ALL HOSES AS PER SAMPLE *** - EXCLUDES HARD PARTS, HOSES AND MACHINING UNLESS SPECIFIED, AN ADDITIONAL ESTIMATE WILL BE PROVIDED UPON DISASSEMBLY AND INSPECTION IF NEEDED - EXCLUDES CORE CHARGES ON PARTS NOT MEETING ACCEPTABLE CORE CRITERIA				

SEGMENT: 00 CLEAN MACHINE (070 7000)

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	CLEAN LABOR	30	174.00	5,220.00
Total Labor:				5,220.00
Segment 00 Total:				5,220.00

SEGMENT: 01 REMOVE LANDFILL BULLDOZER (011 6083)
REMOVE BLADE AND DROP A/C UNIT TO BACK OF CAB

Labor				
Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	FIELD LABOR	6	195.00	1,170.00
Total Labor:				1,170.00
Segment 01 Total:				1,170.00

SEGMENT: 02 REMOVE BODY PANEL GUARD (011 7267 GD)

Labor				
Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 02 Total:				1,392.00

SEGMENT: 03 LIFT, BLOCK & LOWER MACHINE (009 7000)

Labor				
Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00
Segment 03 Total:				696.00

SEGMENT: 04 REMOVE COMPACTOR WHEEL (011 4206)
REMOVE COMPACTOR WHEELS AND INSTALL RUBER TIRES
AND WHEELS

Labor				
Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	FIELD LABOR	8	195.00	1,560.00
Total Labor:				1,560.00

Segment 04 Total: 1,560.00

SEGMENT: 05 REMOVE MODULAR CAB (011 7335)

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00
Segment 05 Total:				696.00

SEGMENT: 06 REMOVE RADIATOR & GUARD (011 1381)

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00
Segment 06 Total:				696.00

SEGMENT: 07 REMOVE ENG & TORQUE CONV/DIVIDER (011 1003)

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	20	174.00	3,480.00
Total Labor:				3,480.00
Segment 07 Total:				3,480.00

SEGMENT: 08 REMOVE TRANS & TRANSFER GEARS (011 3002)

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
--------------------	--------------------	------------	-------------------	------------------

SHP	SHOP LABOR	18	174.00	3,132.00
Total Labor:				3,132.00
Segment 08 Total:				3,132.00

SEGMENT: 09 REMOVE AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY FRONT (011 3260 FRT)**Labor**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 09 Total:				1,392.00

SEGMENT: 10 REMOVE AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY REAR (011 3260 RE)**Labor**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 10 Total:				1,392.00

SEGMENT: 11 REMOVE HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS (011 7562)

LIFT
STEERING
BOTTOM GUARDS

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
Total Labor:				1,044.00
Segment 11 Total:				1,044.00

SEGMENT: 12 REMOVE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE MAIN (011 5051 MV)**Labor**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00
Segment 12 Total:				696.00

SEGMENT: 13 REMOVE STEERING VALVE (011 4307)**Labor**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	2	174.00	348.00
Total Labor:				348.00
Segment 13 Total:				348.00

SEGMENT: 14 REMOVE BOTTOM GUARD CONTROL VALVE (011 7153 V4)**Labor**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	2	174.00	348.00
Total Labor:				348.00
Segment 14 Total:				348.00

SEGMENT: 15 REMOVE HYDRAULIC TANK (011 5056)**Labor**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	5	174.00	870.00
Total Labor:				870.00
Segment 15 Total:				870.00

SEGMENT: 17 REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN ENGINE LEVEL 4 (513 1000 L4A)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
10R9789	ALTERNATOR G(REMAN A	1	826.97	826.97
10R9815	MOTOR G ELEC(REMAN S	1	854.33	854.33
20R2510	ENG AR COMPL(REMANUF	1	69,278.17	69,278.17
299-5845	WIRE AS	1	23.23	23.23
190-6560	BELT	1	56.40	56.40
217-8938	TIGHTENING-B	1	306.86	306.86
218-0324	COMPRESSOR G	1	970.73	970.73
MISC	MISC. SWAP OVER PARTS	1	500.00	500.00
Total Parts:				72,816.69

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
OR1		24	174.00	4,176.00
Total Labor:				4,176.00

Segment 17 Total: 76,992.69**SEGMENT: 18** REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP (513 3066)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
0R-9867	PUMP GP GEAR	1	2,299.33	2,299.33
135-1845	GASKET	1	32.66	32.66
8P-8701	WASHER	1	15.06	15.06
4N-0952	PLUG	1	3.52	3.52
2M-4287	RING	1	2.61	2.61
5P-7068	BEARING A	1	74.00	74.00
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	0.00	0.00
Total Parts:				2,427.18

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHF	SHOP LABOR	3	174.00	522.00
Total Labor:				522.00

Segment 18 Total: 2,949.18

SEGMENT: 19 REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN HYDRAULIC FAN PUMP (513 1387)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
10R-4506	PUMP GP HYD	1	2,196.11	2,196.11
2232102	SEAL-INTEGRA	1	24.57	24.57
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				2,295.68

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00

Segment 19 Total: 2,991.68

SEGMENT: 20 REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN HYDRAULIC FAN MOTOR (513 1386)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
10R-3228	MOTOR GP	1	2,371.34	2,371.34
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				2,446.34

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00

Segment 20 Total: 3,142.34

SEGMENT: 21 REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN IMPLEMENT PUMP PILOT & BRAKING (513 5084 P&B)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
20R-8526	PUMP GP-A	1	2,177.27	2,177.27
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				2,252.27

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
			Total Labor:	696.00
			Segment 21 Total:	2,948.27

SEGMENT: 22 REPLACE WITH CAT REMAN STEERING PUMP (513 4306)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
0R-1062	PUMP GP-HYD	1	5,016.42	5,016.42
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	5,091.42

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
			Total Labor:	696.00
			Segment 22 Total:	5,787.42

SEGMENT: 23 REPLACE WITH NEW AIR CONDITIONER LINES HEATER (511 1808 HTR)

*****PERFORM REQUIRED UPDATE I04319817*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
5P3929	COUPLING AS-REFRIGERANT	1	88.56	88.56
1700235	ACCUMULATOR-REFRIGERANT	1	230.53	230.53
1891707	ORIFICE AS-AIR CONDITIONER	1	8.52	8.52
2943040	HOSE AS	1	201.45	201.45
2943041	HOSE AS	1	229.36	229.36
2943084	HOSE AS	1	129.39	129.39
3474763	HOSE AS	1	180.04	180.04
5P3948	COUPLING AS-REFRIGERANT	1	63.78	63.78
5P4325	CLIP	5	14.62	73.10
6D1641	CLIP	1	8.61	8.61
6D3479	CLIP	5	7.14	35.70
6D4244	CLIP	4	7.75	31.00
6D4636	CLIP	1	11.51	11.51
9X7380	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.36	2.36
9X7381	SEAL-O-RING	3	2.28	6.84

9X7383	SEAL-O-RING	4	2.61	10.44
9X7384	SEAL-O-RING	1	3.22	3.22
9X7385	SEAL-O-RING	2	4.00	8.00
9X8250	CLIP	1	5.23	5.23
7I1024	GUARD-HOSE	152	0.16	24.32
6V2495	SEAL	1	15.32	15.32
257-3226	DRYER-DYE	1	66.76	66.76
5P0767	CM-HOSE STK	314	0.15	47.10
5P-0767	CM-HOSE STK	285	0.15	42.75
1V-1122	TAG	2	3.18	6.36
1V-1123	TAG	2	3.18	6.36
6D-1641	CLIP	2	8.61	17.22
6V-7238	VALVE	2	41.35	82.70
3K-0360	SEAL	2	1.52	3.04
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	50.00	50.00
8T-1715	ADAPTER(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	13.92	13.92
6V-1722	ADAPTER(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	10.40	10.40
Total Parts:				1,713.89

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	10	174.00	1,740.00
Total Labor:				1,740.00
Segment 23 Total:				3,453.89

SEGMENT: 24 REPLACE WITH NEW HOSES & LINES POWERTRAIN (511 7554 PWT)

345-3941 LINES GP-POWER TRAIN OIL
311-7602 LINES GP-DIAGNOSTIC

*****PERFORM REQUIRED UPDATE I03114981*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
4H6112	BREATHER	1	15.49	15.49
5P0597	CLAMP-HOSE	2	6.38	12.76
6V0852	CAP-DUST	2	5.53	11.06
8C3446	VALVE-SAMPLING	1	27.75	27.75
8C3447	CAP-DUST	1	5.87	5.87
8C8533	CLIP	1	13.89	13.89
6V9746	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.55	6.20
1357052	HOSE AS	1	378.66	378.66
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.36	4.08
1942905	HOSE AS	1	445.20	445.20
1942906	HOSE AS	1	381.72	381.72

1942909	HOSE AS	1	223.41	223.41
2256713	HOSE AS	1	366.86	366.86
2261965	HOSE AS	1	332.63	332.63
2431277	WASHER-HARD	8	2.23	17.84
2486406	HOSE AS	1	105.49	105.49
2733224	HOSE AS	1	396.22	396.22
3145581	HOSE AS	1	136.41	136.41
3453976	HOSE AS	1	377.89	377.89
3453977	HOSE AS	1	404.12	404.12
1391398	CLIP	1	11.59	11.59
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.09	4.18
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	5	1.38	6.90
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.26	5.26
1960056	HOSE AS	1	103.50	103.50
1P3705	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	2	3.73	7.46
3J7354	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.20	1.20
3P2404	CLIP	1	13.74	13.74
5P8182	GROMMET	5	47.40	237.00
5P8444	GROMMET	1	47.79	47.79
6J2680	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.62	4.62
8M2773	CLIP	1	8.72	8.72
8M4443	SEAL-O-RING	1	6.34	6.34
8M4986	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.64	5.64
8M5127	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.36	2.36
8M8157	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.26	2.26
8S0948	CLIP	1	8.69	8.69
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	17	0.67	11.39
4D7794	CLIP	1	4.75	4.75
5M2894	WASHER-HARD	4	0.47	1.88
8M8627	SPRING	1	16.57	16.57
5M9622	SHIM	2	2.03	4.06
5M9623	SHIM	3	1.17	3.51
5M9624	SHIM	1	1.09	1.09
8M4986	SEAL-O-RING	2	5.64	11.28
9M4313	POPPET	1	19.58	19.58
5M9548	SPRING	1	5.29	5.29
1L3162	RING-RETAINING	1	1.74	1.74
6V0852	CAP-DUST	1	5.53	5.53
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
1326277	GAUGE AS-LIQUID LEVEL	1	279.70	279.70
8F3469	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
1217958	BOLT-MOUNTING	2	42.91	85.82
4400257	SWITCH GP-PRESSURE	1	194.77	194.77
5P7701	SEAL-O-RING	2	9.54	19.08
8L2786	SEAL-O-RING	2	6.17	12.34
0951678	SEAL-O-RING	1	6.31	6.31
9D7924	MOUNT AS	4	36.24	144.96
4J0522	SEAL-O-RING	10	2.85	28.50
4J0524	SEAL-O-RING	8	3.46	27.68

4J0527	SEAL-O-RING	1	3.99	3.99
5417168	CM-HOSE STK	103	1.40	144.20
6V0852	CAP-DUST	10	5.53	55.30
3117603	HOSE AS	1	97.93	97.93
3117604	HOSE AS	1	97.05	97.05
3117605	HOSE AS	1	98.05	98.05
3117606	HOSE AS	1	99.64	99.64
3117607	HOSE AS	1	100.74	100.74
3117608	HOSE AS	1	100.61	100.61
3117615	HOSE AS	1	91.95	91.95
3117616	HOSE AS	1	107.44	107.44
3117617	HOSE AS	1	94.50	94.50
3117618	HOSE AS	1	96.66	96.66
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
4J5477	SEAL-O-RING	12	1.29	15.48
1704735	RING-RETAINING	10	2.12	21.20
1S0994	CLIP	3	6.14	18.42
8M2773	CLIP	1	8.72	8.72
6V1228	CLIP	4	14.92	59.68
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	6	0.67	4.02
2062723	GUARD-HOSE	70	0.24	16.80
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
2469308	HOSE A(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	166.87	166.87
6V9853	ELBOW(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	51.98	51.98
6V-8636	CONNECTOR(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	6.48	6.48

Total Parts: 6,725.22

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	24	174.00	4,176.00
Total Labor:				4,176.00

Segment 24 Total: 10,901.22

SEGMENT: 25 REPLACE WITH NEW HOSES & LINES HYDRAULIC FAN (511 7554 HFN)

344-1878 LINES GP-HYDRAULIC FAN

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2T1888	HOSE AS	1	153.85	153.85
8C3451	CAP-DUST	1	5.53	5.53
9T5134	VALVE-CHECK	1	179.57	179.57
9X6772	STRAP-CABLE	1	1.38	1.38

3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.36	5.44
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	5	1.38	6.90
1527737	HOSE AS	1	132.68	132.68
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	6	2.09	12.54
6V9746	SEAL-O-RING	19	1.55	29.45
1616403	HOSE AS	1	141.11	141.11
7M8485	SEAL-O-RING	4	2.28	9.12
1777301	HOSE AS	1	187.38	187.38
2036971	HOSE AS	1	140.51	140.51
2137456	HOSE AS	2	163.34	326.68
2137457	HOSE AS	1	152.74	152.74
2256724	HOSE AS	1	91.89	91.89
2261961	HOSE AS	1	155.80	155.80
2261962	HOSE AS	1	171.68	171.68
2292323	HOSE AS	1	109.99	109.99
2377232	HOSE AS	1	161.31	161.31
2466165	HOSE AS	1	188.91	188.91
2643831	HOSE AS	2	189.42	378.84
2643832	HOSE AS	1	158.87	158.87
3147938	HOSE AS	1	140.79	140.79
3441880	HOSE AS	1	162.20	162.20
3459189	HOSE AS	1	221.77	221.77
3459240	HOSE AS	1	187.61	187.61
3459241	HOSE AS	1	184.12	184.12
3474754	HOSE AS	1	420.84	420.84
3500623	HOSE AS	1	154.25	154.25
1305300	CLIP	1	17.36	17.36
1309984	CLIP	3	17.70	53.10
2M9780	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.67	3.34
3J7354	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.20	2.40
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	7	1.41	9.87
6V8942	REDUCER-O-RING	1	8.02	8.02
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.26	5.26
2P1293	LOCKNUT	7	19.07	133.49
5K5338	CLIP	1	7.66	7.66
5P4325	CLIP	1	14.62	14.62
5P7703	GROMMET	3	25.99	77.97
5P7854	CLIP	2	12.77	25.54
5P8112	GROMMET	2	31.25	62.50
6V1249	GROMMET	1	23.23	23.23
6V1889	CLIP	10	7.75	77.50
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	43	0.67	28.81
1837595	VALVE GP-SOLENOID	1	257.08	257.08
218-0011	HOSE AS.	1	103.52	103.52
155-5282	HOSE AS	1	180.07	180.07
4J0520	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.59	5.18
4J0524	SEAL-O-RING	2	3.46	6.92
4J0527	SEAL-O-RING	1	3.99	3.99
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	150.00	150.00
			Total Parts:	5,659.04

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	16	174.00	2,784.00
Total Labor:				2,784.00
Segment 25 Total:				8,443.04

SEGMENT: 26 REPLACE WITH NEW HOSES & LINES CASE DRAIN (511 7554 DRN)
229-8340 FILTER & MTG GP-HYDRAULIC -CASE DRAIN

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
6V0852	CAP-DUST	1	5.53	5.53
6V9746	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.55	6.20
1576305	HOSE AS	1	230.12	230.12
1805720	HOSE AS	1	155.29	155.29
3164312	HOSE AS	1	178.38	178.38
5K9090	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.71	3.42
7M8485	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.28	2.28
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.09	2.09
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	8	0.67	5.36
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
5F9144	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.08	1.08
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				695.33

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	3	174.00	522.00
Total Labor:				522.00
Segment 26 Total:				1,217.33

SEGMENT: 27 REPLACE WITH NEW HOSES & LINES PUMP (511 7554 NP)
347-4775 LINES GP-HYDRAULIC MAIN PUMP
163-6213 LINES GP-PILOT PUMP

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
-------------	-------------	-----	------------	-----------

1637337	HOSE AS	1	109.34	109.34
1637339	HOSE AS	1	107.25	107.25
3164376	HOSE AS	1	100.89	100.89
3164377	HOSE AS	1	101.06	101.06
3164378	HOSE AS	1	103.07	103.07
3164379	HOSE AS	1	100.61	100.61
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.52	1.52
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	9	1.41	12.69
6V8942	REDUCER-O-RING	1	8.02	8.02
4D7733	CLIP	2	10.84	21.68
6V0974	GROMMET	1	40.79	40.79
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	3	0.67	2.01
7X7893	HOSE	18	2.27	40.86
6V0852	CAP-DUST	1	5.53	5.53
8T4985	CLAMP-HOSE	8	20.11	160.88
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
1616611	HOSE AS	1	367.48	367.48
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.26	5.26
2006345	SADDLE-MOUNTING	1	6.70	6.70
3453948	HOSE AS	1	794.86	794.86
2042281	STRAP-CABLE	2	2.18	4.36
1P3704	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	2	3.29	6.58
1P3705	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	1	3.73	3.73
1P3706	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	1	4.15	4.15
2H6338	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.58	5.58
5P7703	GROMMET	1	25.99	25.99
5P8182	GROMMET	1	47.40	47.40
6V1875	GROMMET	3	58.79	176.37
6V1877	GROMMET	2	162.05	324.10
8T0441	BOLT	2	1.73	3.46
8T0568	SEAL-O-RING	1	20.43	20.43
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	13	0.67	8.71
9X7371	SEAL-O-RING	1	28.42	28.42
4J0524	SEAL-O-RING	2	3.46	6.92
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	2,860.92

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
			Total Labor:	1,392.00

Segment 27 Total: 4,252.92

SEGMENT: 28 REPLACE WITH NEW HOSES & LINES CYLINDER (511 7554 CD)

152-0598 LINES GP-LIFT CYLINDER

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2132156	HOSE AS	1	386.78	386.78
2132155	HOSE AS	1	506.97	506.97
1P3703	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	2	2.83	5.66
1P3704	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	2	3.29	6.58
5P8444	GROMMET	1	47.79	47.79
7G5986	GROMMET	1	76.03	76.03
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	1	0.67	0.67
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	50.00	50.00
Total Parts:				1,080.48

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHF	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
Total Labor:				1,044.00

Segment 28 Total: 2,124.48

SEGMENT: 29 REPLACE WITH NEW HOSES & LINES GUARD (511 7554 GD)

347-4764 LINES GP-HYDRAULIC -BOTTOM GUARD LIFT
SYSTEM

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2042281	STRAP-CABLE	2	2.18	4.36
2048000	MOUNTING-CABLE TIE	1	7.82	7.82
3474762	HOSE AS	1	113.92	113.92
3474771	HOSE AS	1	114.33	114.33
3475388	HOSE AS	1	115.47	115.47
3475389	HOSE AS	1	110.79	110.79
3480347	HOSE AS	1	109.12	109.12
3480348	HOSE AS	1	101.90	101.90
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	8	1.38	11.04
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	5	1.41	7.05
4D9517	CLIP	1	8.92	8.92
5K8451	CLIP	7	8.83	61.81
5P9297	CLIP	6	6.55	39.30
7S4244	CLIP	2	11.27	22.54
8M2770	CLIP	4	5.63	22.52
8M2773	CLIP	3	8.72	26.16
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	20	0.67	13.40
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	125.00	125.00
Total Parts:				1,018.17

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 29 Total:				2,410.17

SEGMENT: 30 REPLACE WITH NEW STEERING LINES/HOSES (511 4304)

230-2404 LINES GP-STEERING
 141-4940 CONTROL GP-STEERING -STIC
 145-0319 LINES GP-STEERING NEUTRALIZER

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
6V0852	CAP-DUST	2	5.53	11.06
8T4985	CLAMP-HOSE	12	20.11	241.32
1355050	HOSE	2	73.68	147.36
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.36	4.08
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.38	2.76
1536396	HOSE AS	1	587.70	587.70
1536399	HOSE AS	1	612.68	612.68
2059342	CLAMP	4	4.73	18.92
2102121	HOSE AS	1	345.78	345.78
2102455	HOSE AS	1	272.20	272.20
2256721	HOSE AS	1	156.91	156.91
2470821	HOSE AS	1	317.21	317.21
3210866	HOSE AS	1	410.87	410.87
3210867	HOSE AS	1	264.46	264.46
5K9090	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.71	1.71
7M8485	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.28	2.28
5P7701	SEAL-O-RING	1	9.54	9.54
8C3093	SEAL-O-RING	1	6.34	6.34
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.26	5.26
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
1757896	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.99	4.99
1P3704	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	7	3.29	23.03
1P3706	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	2	4.15	8.30
1S0994	CLIP	3	6.14	18.42
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.09	2.09
5P7703	GROMMET	1	25.99	25.99
5P8182	GROMMET	2	47.40	94.80
5P8444	GROMMET	4	47.79	191.16
6H3977	SEAL-O-RING	1	4.84	4.84
7D1553	CLIP	1	14.43	14.43
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	24	0.67	16.08
9X7456	GROMMET	1	39.91	39.91

3007382	HOSE	24	2.12	50.88
3S2093	STRAP-CABLE	3	0.26	0.78
5K1094	LOCKWASHER	4	0.38	1.52
7K1181	STRAP-CABLE	1	0.50	0.50
1414936	PAD	1	9.83	9.83
1512094	HARNESS AS-STEERING	1	124.07	124.07
1635647	GASKET	1	1.92	1.92
1802595	HOSE AS	2	107.45	214.90
1802596	HOSE AS	2	108.14	216.28
2495615	VALVE GP-PILOT	1	1,952.70	1,952.70
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	9	1.41	12.69
6D4247	CLIP	2	12.33	24.66
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	9	0.67	6.03
4I9523	BAND-MARKER	1	0.91	0.91
4I9524	BAND-MARKER	1	0.91	0.91
4I9525	BAND-MARKER	1	0.91	0.91
4I9526	BAND-MARKER	1	0.91	0.91
9M8406	CLIP	1	6.38	6.38
8T4224	WASHER-HARD	2	0.47	0.94
9T3096	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	90.76	90.76
1047108	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	108.45	108.45
1494617	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	359.10	359.10
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.38	4.14
1625371	HOSE AS	1	103.49	103.49
1625495	HOSE AS	2	108.29	216.58
1625649	HOSE AS	2	106.53	213.06
1625651	HOSE AS	2	110.76	221.52
1625653	HOSE AS	1	102.73	102.73
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	8	1.36	10.88
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	13	1.38	17.94
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	6	1.41	8.46
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
5K8451	CLIP	6	8.83	52.98
5P9297	CLIP	1	6.55	6.55
6V2235	CLIP	2	14.03	28.06
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	8	0.67	5.36
8K-3220	HOSE A	1	466.79	466.79
175-7904	SEAL-O-RING	1	7.89	7.89
7K-1181	STRAP CABLE	8	0.50	4.00
142-4863	HOSE A	1	99.75	99.75
144-2561	HOSE A	1	103.17	103.17
4J0520	SEAL-O-RING	4	2.59	10.36
4J0524	SEAL-O-RING	3	3.46	10.38
6J-4568	BOOT	2	8.40	16.80
3D-2824	SEAL O RING	2	2.09	4.18
293-5263	SPRING	2	12.80	25.60
447-5613	SEAL LIP TYP	2	14.00	28.00

Total Parts:**8,854.16**

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	24	174.00	4,176.00
Total Labor:				4,176.00
Segment 30 Total:				13,030.16

SEGMENT: 31 REPLACE WITH NEW BRAKE LINES CONTROL VALVE (511 4257 V4)
 347-4778 CONTROL GP-SERVICE BRAKE LINES

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1A4790	WASHER	4	0.63	2.52
3B4607	PIN-COTTER	3	0.11	0.33
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.36	4.08
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.38	2.76
3E3371	WEDGE-RECEPTACLE LOCK	1	0.14	0.14
8T8729	PIN-CONNECTOR	3	1.28	3.84
4B2913	PIN-CLEVIS	1	8.26	8.26
5P6724	BEARING-ROLLER	1	11.88	11.88
7X2618	PIN	2	1.79	3.58
8T0741	SEAL-LIP TYPE	2	5.28	10.56
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.41	1.41
8T4224	WASHER-HARD	2	0.47	0.94
1061774	VALVE GP-BRAKE CONTROL	1	631.21	631.21
6V0852	CAP-DUST	2	5.53	11.06
7K4942	SCREW-PURGE	1	7.43	7.43
8C3451	CAP-DUST	1	5.53	5.53
1499727	HOSE AS	1	140.33	140.33
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.36	5.44
1538087	HOSE AS	1	112.22	112.22
1634155	HOSE AS	1	136.40	136.40
1634156	HOSE AS	1	218.17	218.17
1634157	HOSE AS	1	105.86	105.86
6V3965	ADAPTER	2	27.86	55.72
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	2	5.26	10.52
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	16	1.41	22.56
6V9746	SEAL-O-RING	5	1.55	7.75
7M8485	SEAL-O-RING	4	2.28	9.12
3J7354	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.20	2.40
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	5	1.38	6.90
2035870	HOSE AS	1	130.06	130.06
2554466	REPAIR KIT-VALVE	1	264.70	264.70
3769451	VALVE GP-RELIEF	1	293.18	293.18
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36

5F9144	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.08	1.08
2965939	HOSE AS	1	266.04	266.04
3112166	HOSE AS	1	136.27	136.27
3117038	HOSE AS	1	134.84	134.84
3117040	HOSE AS	1	109.75	109.75
3135901	HOSE AS	1	139.36	139.36
3150499	HOSE AS	1	99.93	99.93
0974896	SPACER	1	34.36	34.36
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	6	1.52	9.12
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	4	2.09	8.36
7J9108	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.49	4.47
8C3446	VALVE-SAMPLING	1	27.75	27.75
1S0994	CLIP	1	6.14	6.14
5P7854	CLIP	1	12.77	12.77
6D4636	CLIP	1	11.51	11.51
6V1249	GROMMET	2	23.23	46.46
6V3265	CLIP	1	5.32	5.32
8D9947	CLIP	1	14.06	14.06
8M2773	CLIP	1	8.72	8.72
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	21	0.67	14.07
9X8250	CLIP	3	5.23	15.69
459-2593	SWITCH AS PR	1	251.33	251.33
376-7257	SWITCH AS-PR	1	194.77	194.77
474-1077	ACCUMULATOR	1	1,393.99	1,393.99
4J0520	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.59	2.59
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	250.00	250.00
224-5775	VALVE GP	1	877.90	877.90
			Total Parts:	6,306.23

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	16	174.00	2,784.00
			Total Labor:	2,784.00
			Segment 31 Total:	9,090.23

SEGMENT: 32 REPLACE WITH NEW FUEL SUPPLY/RETURN LINES (511 1274)

313-1955 LINES GP-FUEL

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1P4278	CLAMP-HOSE	2	2.09	4.18
7K1181	STRAP-CABLE	1	0.50	0.50
8T9655	MOUNT-ISOLATION	8	2.90	23.20
1546628	HOSE AS	1	108.54	108.54
2372857	HOSE AS	1	108.92	108.92
1655970	SWITCH GP-TOGGLE	1	114.12	114.12

3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.52	4.56
8T0081	VALVE-BALL	1	111.34	111.34
1757739	CLAMP	1	19.21	19.21
2717303	HOSE AS	1	124.66	124.66
2725582	HOSE AS	1	144.92	144.92
3053684	PLATE-IDENTIFICATION	1	5.70	5.70
3156111	HOSE AS	1	141.92	141.92
1305300	CLIP	1	17.36	17.36
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.41	5.64
7J9108	SEAL-O-RING	6	1.49	8.94
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
2M9780	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.67	3.34
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.26	5.26
2609234	VALVE-SHUTOFF	1	90.28	90.28
3S8665	CLIP	2	7.57	15.14
6D4244	CLIP	7	7.75	54.25
6D4247	CLIP	6	12.33	73.98
6V0683	GROMMET	6	20.32	121.92
6V0974	GROMMET	1	40.79	40.79
1367227	SEAL-O-RING	2	6.95	13.90
8L2786	SEAL-O-RING	1	6.17	6.17
8S0948	CLIP	1	8.69	8.69
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	25	0.67	16.75
8T4224	WASHER-HARD	1	0.47	0.47
9N0869	WASHER-HARD	3	0.73	2.19
2476050	PUMP GP-FUEL PRIMING	1	616.81	616.81
2062736	GUARD-HOSE	82	0.60	49.20
8C6959	HOSE	171	0.15	25.65
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	125.00	125.00
			Total Parts:	2,216.22

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
			Total Labor:	1,392.00

Segment 32 Total: 3,608.22

SEGMENT: 33 REPLACE WITH NEW WIRING HARNESS POWERTRAIN (511 1408 PWT)

284-3006 WIRING GP-POWER TRAIN

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2T3019	CLIP	1	5.59	5.59
8C7528	CLIP	1	27.88	27.88
9X3495	CLIP AS	1	25.93	25.93
9X6772	STRAP-CABLE	8	1.38	11.04

1004311	SENSOR GP-PRESSURE	1	900.14	900.14
2668577	SENSOR GP-SPEED	1	292.92	292.92
2853606	HARNESS AS-TRANSMISSION	1	438.88	438.88
2888390	SENSOR GP-TEMPERATURE	1	230.85	230.85
1305300	CLIP	3	17.36	52.08
1745907	CLIP	1	14.79	14.79
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.52	1.52
4S4455	CLIP	1	8.76	8.76
5K3294	CLIP	2	7.67	15.34
8M2773	CLIP	1	8.72	8.72
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	2	0.67	1.34
9M8406	CLIP	1	6.38	6.38
8C7510	CLIP	1	13.25	13.25
3J7354	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.20	2.40
491-3721	CONT GP-XMSN	1	670.60	670.60
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	125.00	125.00
			Total Parts:	2,854.77

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	10	174.00	1,740.00
			Total Labor:	1,740.00
			Segment 33 Total:	4,594.77

SEGMENT: 34 RECONDITION TRANS & TRANSFER GEARS (020 3002)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
3711427	KIT-DT GASKE	1	1,514.64	1,514.64
3711426	KIT-DT BEARI	1	4,970.42	4,970.42
3S2093	TIE	8	0.26	2.08
6V0852	CAP	6	5.53	33.18
1187226	SENSOR GP	1	260.88	260.88
2313529	HARNESS AS.-	1	480.99	480.99
2443114	VALVE GP	6	335.12	2,010.72
5B3180	NUT	1	0.20	0.20
106-9212	SPRING	1	16.09	16.09
1481928	VAL.-RELIEF	1	134.00	134.00
1240174	CLIP-LOOP	1	10.20	10.20
1305300	CLIP	3	17.36	52.08
1325789	CLIP	5	7.75	38.75
1478563	SHIM-PACK	1	104.67	104.67
9L7494	BOLT	6	6.23	37.38
0308539	BOLT	4	5.41	21.64
3P9658	SHIM	1	98.88	98.88
4S8598	SCREEN	1	16.11	16.11

8M7160	MAGNET	3	7.31	21.93
7B3028	SCREW	2	0.26	0.52
7S2962	WASHER	1	11.83	11.83
6Y6328	SHIM	1	161.07	161.07
8J8783	VALVE	1	3.17	3.17
1961185	SENSOR GP-SP	2	211.59	423.18
0343557	BOLT	8	0.85	6.80
8T0722	BOLT	2	1.21	2.42
3736708	SPRING	3	58.33	174.99
2339748	DISC-FRICTIO	8	128.60	1,028.80
2346707	DISC-FRICTIO	5	74.74	373.70
9W9856	DISC A	10	359.35	3,593.50
38657	LT GASKET MAKER	1	24.25	24.25
SOS-1-FS	SOS KIT	1	15.30	15.30
3145168B	HYD 10W ADV. BULK	2	24.83	49.66
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	150.00	150.00
266-9266	RETAINER	2	57.70	115.40
8T-1141	RING	2	20.38	40.76
6V0836	RING	3	21.11	63.33
108-2736	RING-LOCK	2	55.15	110.30
8S-9104	RING-RETAINI	2	18.36	36.72
108-2735	RING LOCK	1	51.57	51.57
133-2904	RING-RETAIN	1	14.36	14.36
9M2095	RING	1	17.52	17.52
1N-5410	RING	1	23.76	23.76
3P3743	RING	1	11.39	11.39
1P-0014	RING	1	4.94	4.94
			Total Parts:	16,334.08

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	55	174.00	9,570.00
			Total Labor:	9,570.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
BENCH TEST	TEST TRANSMISSION	1	600.00	600.00
			Total Misc:	600.00

Segment 34 Total: 26,504.08

SEGMENT: 35 RECONDITION TORQUE CONVERTER LEVEL 2 (020 3101 L2)

*****PERFORM REQUIRED UPDATE I05957507*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1324458	SHIM PACK(TORQUE CON	2	223.56	447.12
1324463	SLEEVE(TORQUE CONVER	1	230.59	230.59
1T0795	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	3	20.12	60.36
1T0895	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	1	12.17	12.17
1T0896	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	1	75.77	75.77
1T1616	WASHER(TORQUE CONVER	1	37.76	37.76
2165342	VALVE GP-MDL(MODULAT	1	334.35	334.35
3369313	DISC-FRICTIO(TORQUE	2	168.96	337.92
3369318	DISC FRICTIO(TORQUE	3	202.60	607.80
3744605	KIT-DT GASKE(GASKET	1	726.79	726.79
4683266	VALVE GP(VALVE GP MO	1	501.68	501.68
5966750	BEARING KT T	1	3,817.56	3,817.56
5K9065	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	1	19.73	19.73
6H6043	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	1	20.30	20.30
6V0852	CAP(TORQUE CONVERTER	1	5.53	5.53
6V3935	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	2	4.30	8.60
6V3965	NIPPLE A(TORQUE CONV	1	27.86	27.86
7M8485	SEAL(TORQUE CONVERTE	2	2.28	4.56
7M9909	SEAL-O-RIN(TORQUE CO	1	11.89	11.89
8H3981	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	2	2.25	4.50
8J6815	PLUG(TORQUE CONVERTE	1	14.78	14.78
8J6815	PLUG(TORQUE CONVERTE	2	14.78	29.56
9S4368	RING-RETAINI(TORQUE	2	13.19	26.38
38364	LOCTITE TMP SLNT	1	28.49	28.49
38657	LT GASKET MAKER	1	24.25	24.25
1T1639	RING(TORQUE CONVERTE	1	82.59	82.59
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
4587194	ADAPTER-LUBE(REQUIRED	1	33.12	33.12
	UPDATE PARTS)			
1395872	CONNECTOR(REQUIRED UPDATE	1	18.77	18.77
	PARTS)			
Total Parts:				7,625.78

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP		24	174.00	4,176.00
Total Labor:				4,176.00

Segment 35 Total: 11,801.78

SEGMENT: 36 RECONDITION PARKING BRAKE (020 4267)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
7K4942	SCREW	1	7.43	7.43
7S3997	SPRING	9	44.11	396.99

1706712	RING-BACKUP	3	27.28	81.84
1711391	SEAL-BRAKE	3	25.76	77.28
1771483	SEAL-LIP TYP	1	132.45	132.45
3J1907	SEAL	3	1.36	4.08
3K2518	BEARING	1	69.58	69.58
3K2556	RING	1	24.85	24.85
7K9204	SEAL	3	12.52	37.56
8H8257	SEAL-O-RING	1	14.47	14.47
2H2665	SEAL	1	5.93	5.93
623-9120	DISC AS-FRIC	4	252.29	1,009.16
MISC	MISSC. MATERIALS	1	50.00	50.00
			Total Parts:	1,911.62

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
			Total Labor:	1,044.00
			Segment 36 Total:	2,955.62

SEGMENT: 37 RECONDITION AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY FRONT (020 3260 FRT FRT)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1186606	PLATE-OUTER	10	506.36	5,063.60
1211257	RING	1	6.57	6.57
1250965	RING	2	0.34	0.68
1268182	CUP	1	410.42	410.42
1334292	SEAL	1	68.24	68.24
1378837	BUSHING	2	194.32	388.64
1378856	PIN	1	86.78	86.78
1434512	CONE	2	969.80	1,939.60
1444524	CUP-DUST	1	60.02	60.02
1481546	CONE	2	985.85	1,971.70
1516250	SEAL-D RING	2	20.55	41.10
1516251	SEAL-D RING	2	23.88	47.76
1547997	SHIM PACK	1	38.67	38.67
1608510	BOLT	24	7.08	169.92
1649326	SHIM-PACK	1	284.51	284.51
1652135	CONE	1	988.47	988.47
1752853	SHIM-PACK	2	99.66	199.32
1782991	BOLT-HEX HEA	29	13.97	405.13
1853653	WASHER THRUS	2	58.14	116.28
1H6227	RING	1	6.05	6.05
1H8171	SEAL	2	1.97	3.94
1S3889	WASHER	1	22.47	22.47
1T0479	RING	2	12.28	24.56
2010737	DISC-FRICTIO	8	246.80	1,974.40

2G3747	CLUTCH A	2	3,905.37	7,810.74
2H3932	SEAL	1	2.35	2.35
2R0098	SEAL O RING	2	16.44	32.88
3J1907	SEAL	1	1.36	1.36
3J1907	SEAL	2	1.36	2.72
3K0360	SEAL	2	1.52	3.04
3K0360	SEAL	2	1.52	3.04
4B9373	CONE	1	225.28	225.28
4B9374	CUP	1	65.90	65.90
5J1086	SEAL O RING	1	10.01	10.01
5P8119	SEAL	2	7.63	15.26
5P8119	SEAL	2	7.63	15.26
6D0692	SEAL O RING	2	10.78	21.56
6M1637	CONE	1	464.88	464.88
6M1638	CUP	1	123.47	123.47
6V8281	CUP	2	515.67	1,031.34
7D4719	SPRING	2	155.71	311.42
7D4721	RETAINER	2	170.21	340.42
7M8485	SEAL	1	2.28	2.28
7M8485	SEAL	1	2.28	2.28
7M8485	SEAL	2	2.28	4.56
7V8346	GUIDE	8	21.37	170.96
8R0052	NUT STAKE	1	123.04	123.04
8T0336	FITTING	1	2.61	2.61
8T1141	RING	2	20.38	40.76
8T3013	SEAL	1	19.23	19.23
8V3609	SPRING	8	20.46	163.68
9F2167	SCREW	2	6.03	12.06
9G5321	SEAL G	2	280.66	561.32
9H6832	SEAL	2	19.73	39.46
9M2076	RING	2	26.69	53.38
9M5024	SEAL O RING	1	7.99	7.99
38657	LT GASKET MAKER	2	24.25	48.50
5D6298	CUP	2	529.53	1,059.06
5F1678	SEAL	2	2.21	4.42
5M6592	CUP	1	165.99	165.99
6B4852	CONE	1	730.49	730.49
6Y9885	BEARING A	12	83.99	1,007.88
5P-8119	SEAL	2	7.63	15.26
125-0965	RING	2	0.34	0.68
1H-8171	SEAL	2	1.97	3.94
7M-8485	SEAL	2	2.28	4.56
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	250.00	250.00
			Total Parts:	29,294.15

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHOP		55	174.00	9,570.00
			Total Labor:	9,570.00

Segment 37 Total: 38,864.15

SEGMENT: 38 RECONDITION AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY REAR (020 3260 RE)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1K6853	FITTING-PRESSURE RELIEF	2	2.74	5.48
1T0479	RING-RETAINING	2	12.28	24.56
8T0336	FITTING-PRESSURE RELIEF	1	2.61	2.61
7M8485	SEAL-O-RING	3	2.28	6.84
1644175	PLATE-THRUST	1	858.07	858.07
2206043	BUSHING	2	669.72	1,339.44
1608510	BOLT-SELF-LOCKING	54	7.08	382.32
2D6533	SEAL-O-RING	1	9.66	9.66
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
5P4484	PLUG-MAGNETIC	1	60.34	60.34
5S0085	BEARING-THRUST	2	252.02	504.04
8T0441	BOLT	12	1.73	20.76
4636062	BOLT	50	16.68	834.00
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	12	0.67	8.04
9M6097	SEAL-O-RING	3	19.93	59.79
4B9374	CUP-BEARING	1	65.90	65.90
6M1637	CONE-BEARING	1	464.88	464.88
6M1638	CUP-BEARING	1	123.47	123.47
1268182	CUP-BEARING	1	410.42	410.42
1652135	CONE-SPECIAL TAPERED	1	988.47	988.47
4B9373	CONE-BEARING	1	225.28	225.28
5J1086	SEAL-O-RING	1	10.01	10.01
8T3013	SEAL-O-RING	1	19.23	19.23
9M5024	SEAL-O-RING	1	7.99	7.99
1334292	SEAL-LIP TYPE	1	68.24	68.24
1378856	PIN	1	86.78	86.78
1547997	SHIM PACK	1	38.67	38.67
1649326	SHIM PACK	1	284.51	284.51
1757898	SEAL-O-RING	1	5.99	5.99
7K0432	RING-RETAINING	1	9.92	9.92
3979376	BOLT	16	12.66	202.56
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
1782991	BOLT-SELF-LOCKING	25	13.97	349.25
1608510	BOLT-SELF-LOCKING	24	7.08	169.92
2H3932	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.35	2.35
1924744	BOLT	2	0.59	1.18
8R0052	NUT-STAKE	1	123.04	123.04
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	8	0.67	5.36
7D4721	RETAINER	2	170.21	340.42
7D4719	SPRING	2	155.71	311.42
2G3747	CLUTCH AS	2	3,905.37	7,810.74
8M3837	PLUG-MAGNETIC	2	54.66	109.32
9G5321	SEAL GP-DUO-CONE	2	280.66	561.32
4M0736	RING-SEALING	4	35.65	142.60

1378837	BUSHING	2	194.32	388.64
1853653	WASHER-THRUST	2	58.14	116.28
2394258	BUSHING	6	467.25	2,803.50
2394259	WASHER-THRUST	12	22.02	264.24
1434512	CONE	2	969.80	1,939.60
1481546	CONE	2	985.85	1,971.70
1752853	SHIM PACK	2	99.66	199.32
1S3889	WASHER	2	22.47	44.94
2R0098	SEAL-O-RING	2	16.44	32.88
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
6D0692	SEAL-O-RING	2	10.78	21.56
6V8281	CUP-BEARING	2	515.67	1,031.34
8C8992	BOLT-LOCKING	16	1.67	26.72
9H6832	SEAL-O-RING	2	19.73	39.46
2203681	TAPE	1	31.97	31.97
0822817	TACK	4	0.97	3.88
3298934	TAPE	1	59.05	59.05
38657	LT GASKET MAKER	1	24.25	24.25
38657	LT GASKET MAKER	1	24.25	24.25
5M6592	CUP-BEARING	1	165.99	165.99
6B4852	CONE-BEARING	1	730.49	730.49
5D6298	CUP-BEARING	2	529.53	1,059.06
5F1678	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.21	4.42
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	250.00	250.00
			Total Parts:	28,298.89

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	55	174.00	9,570.00
			Total Labor:	9,570.00
			Segment 38 Total:	37,868.89

SEGMENT: 39 RECONDITION RADIATOR & GUARD (020 1381)

249-2542 GUARD GP-RADIATOR
143-3980 COOLER GP-HYDRAULIC OIL
225-6338 RADIATOR GP -TRASH RESISTANT
249-2566 FAN GP-SUCTION

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
3B4611	PIN-COTTER	1	0.13	0.13
4M7470	GROMMET	3	6.92	20.76
4V8032	CABLE	1	56.23	56.23
8T4159	BUMPER	4	14.87	59.48
8Y5743	SOCKET-LATCH	2	18.04	36.08

8Y7386	SPACER	2	7.63	15.26
6V5839	WASHER	2	0.55	1.10
1855277	LATCH AS	1	339.24	339.24
1313543	BOLT-CARRIAGE	3	1.21	3.63
5P4115	WASHER-HARD	2	0.42	0.84
6V7687	LOCKNUT	1	2.50	2.50
6V7744	LOCKNUT	4	1.67	6.68
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	22	0.67	14.74
8T4222	WASHER-PLATED	1	1.44	1.44
9X2651	BOLT-CARRIAGE	12	2.18	26.16
9X8256	WASHER-HARD	3	0.35	1.05
1746381	LATCH AS	2	38.32	76.64
1788885	CAM-LATCH	2	24.75	49.50
1P5411	SLEEVE	2	24.31	48.62
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	6	0.67	4.02
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.09	2.09
6V9746	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.55	1.55
2040750	HOSE AS	1	199.35	199.35
4S4455	CLIP	2	8.76	17.52
1P4278	CLAMP-HOSE	20	2.09	41.80
6I2431	SEAL	10	67.43	674.30
6I2435	SPACER	10	19.44	194.40
1064572	HOSE-RADIATOR	9	6.82	61.38
3527838	HOSE AS	1	79.21	79.21
3527837	HOSE AS	1	77.86	77.86
6D3479	CLIP	3	7.14	21.42
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	3	0.67	2.01
5P5755	SEAL	2	27.49	54.98
1154968	BUSHING	2	17.77	35.54
2492519	CLAMP AS	2	273.72	547.44
5C9119	WASHER	2	30.27	60.54
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	12	0.67	8.04
8T4222	WASHER-PLATED	16	1.44	23.04
5P7483	SEAL	5	23.64	118.20
174-4357	SHEET	1	87.86	87.86
3H8726	MOUNT AS	1	25.51	25.51
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	250.00	250.00
7T-8331	MOUNTING	1	42.61	42.61
387-4364	CORE AS RTDR	10	1,402.17	14,021.70
			Total Parts:	17,412.45

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	16	174.00	2,784.00
			Total Labor:	2,784.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
OUTSIDE SERVICE	CLEAN TEST REPAIR CORES	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
			Total Misc:	3,500.00

Segment 39 Total: 23,696.45

SEGMENT: 40 RECONDITION HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE MAIN (020 5051 MV)

*****PERFORM REQUIRED UPDATE I04630250*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1U0322	BUSHING	1	6.55	6.55
4T4935	VALVE GP-RELIEF	1	204.39	204.39
7S8491	SPRING	1	14.56	14.56
1509492	VALVE GP-RELIEF	1	420.57	420.57
1598968	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	143.74	143.74
2041320	KIT-RETAINING RING	2	24.57	49.14
1415497	SPRING	2	18.23	36.46
1415498	SPRING	2	16.94	33.88
1919247	WASHER	2	0.95	1.90
3265212	COIL AS	2	37.88	75.76
3161438	CARTRIDGE AS	2	88.05	176.10
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	4	5.26	21.04
1734012	SPRING	2	7.63	15.26
1883365	SPRING	2	11.07	22.14
4J7533	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.08	2.16
3603675	PLUG	2	4.14	8.28
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
3J7354	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.20	3.60
2S4078	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.64	2.64
4D3107	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.35	4.70
1H1023	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.15	4.60
4J0522	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.85	2.85
4J0523	SEAL-O-RING	1	3.26	3.26
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	175.00	175.00
372-8908	MANIFOLD (REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	1,353.60	1,353.60
Total Parts:				2,784.90

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00

Segment 40 Total: 4,176.90

SEGMENT: 41 RECONDITION STEERING VALVE (020 4307)

144-7250 VALVE & MTG GP-STEERING

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
6V-0852	CAP	1	5.53	5.53
214-7568	SEAL-O RING	1	5.26	5.26
6V-3965	NIPPLE A	1	27.86	27.86
3J-1907	SEAL	1	1.36	1.36
2S-2596	SPRING	2	6.95	13.90
4T1860	VALVE G	1	47.20	47.20
7M-5130	PIN	2	1.65	3.30
6E4499	SPRING	1	19.85	19.85
6E6188	VALVE G	1	413.99	413.99
9T-7419	VALVE GP	1	189.35	189.35
307-6457	SCREEN AS.	1	13.70	13.70
307-6458	SPRING	1	9.46	9.46
3J-1907	SEAL	2	1.36	2.72
3D2824	SEAL O RING	3	2.09	6.27
3J-7354	SEAL O RING	1	1.20	1.20
3J-1907	SEAL	1	1.36	1.36
8T-4896	WASHER	1	0.49	0.49
2S-4078	SEAL	2	2.64	5.28
2S-4078	SEAL	1	2.64	2.64
3J-1907	SEAL	2	1.36	2.72
4J-8224	SHIM	5	1.14	5.70
5J-4776	SHIM	1	1.68	1.68
6E-4286	VALVE G	1	280.91	280.91
6E-4500	SPRING	1	19.76	19.76
6K-6307	SEAL-O-RING	1	3.00	3.00
3J-7354	SEAL O RING	14	1.20	16.80
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	1,176.29

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
			Total Labor:	1,044.00

Segment 41 Total: 2,220.29
SEGMENT: 42 RECONDITION BOTTOM GUARD CONTROL VALVE (020 7153 V4)345-3937 VALVE & MTG GP-CONTROL -BOTTOM GUARD LIFT
SYSTEM

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1952627	SEAL KIT	2	6.58	13.16
1047108	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	108.45	108.45
3K0360	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.52	3.04
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	5	1.38	6.90
6V8398	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.41	2.82
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	7	0.67	4.69
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	50.00	50.00
Total Parts:				191.78

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00

Segment 42 Total: 887.78

SEGMENT: 44 RECONDITION FAN REVERSING VALVE (020 138R)162-2191 VALVE GP-FAN REVERSING
REMOVE RESEAL INSTALL**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1282779	VALVE GP-CHECK	2	53.65	107.30
1528340	VALVE GP-SOLENOID	1	299.71	299.71
1789037	VALVE GP-DIVERter	2	527.66	1,055.32
2390617	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	89.81	89.81
1886298	KIT-SEAL	1	302.68	302.68
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
1335545	SEAL KIT	3	39.57	118.71
Total Parts:				2,048.53

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
Total Labor:				1,044.00

Segment 44 Total: 3,092.53

SEGMENT: 45 RECONDITION DRIVE SHAFT (020 3253)

SEGMENT: 45

136-1722 SHAFT GP-DRIVE
136-1754 SHAFT GP-INPUT DRIVE

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2D8540	SEAL-LIP TYPE	2	34.38	68.76
3B8489	ADAPTER	1	2.32	2.32
1593945	BEARING	1	679.68	679.68
1H8278	SEAL-O-RING	1	7.76	7.76
2H3933	SEAL-O-RING	1	6.03	6.03
6V5839	WASHER	2	0.55	1.10
1060933	SPIDER & BEARING GP	1	908.24	908.24
1060933	SPIDER & BEARING GP	2	908.24	1,816.48
8T0281	BOLT	8	4.04	32.32
8T0281	BOLT	4	4.04	16.16
1060933	SPIDER & BEARING GP	2	908.24	1,816.48
3B8489	ADAPTER	2	2.32	4.64
8C8771	FITTING-PRESSURE RELIEF	1	1.46	1.46
8T0281	BOLT	8	4.04	32.32
6V3823	BOLT	8	1.66	13.28
2T3013	UNIVERSAL JOINT AS	2	174.68	349.36
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				5,831.39

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	10	174.00	1,740.00
Total Labor:				1,740.00

Segment 45 Total: 7,571.39

SEGMENT: 46

RECONDITION HYDRAULIC TANK (020 5056)

*****PERFORM REQUIRED UPDATE I07222432*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
3D2824	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.09	4.18
5D1901	WASHER	1	4.12	4.12
6J1081	GLASS-SIGHT	1	14.76	14.76
1M8649	RING-RETAINING	1	27.54	27.54
4J3815	GASKET	1	6.45	6.45
5H6005	SEAL-O-RING	4	1.36	5.44
5M2057	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.23	2.23
6J1080	GROMMET	1	16.19	16.19
6V7744	LOCKNUT	74	1.67	123.58

7B3039	SPRING	1	9.05	9.05
8J8783	VALVE-DRAIN	1	3.17	3.17
8T0722	BOLT-LOCKING	4	1.21	4.84
8T2275	BALL	1	0.40	0.40
8T3298	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	1	4.25	4.25
8T4896	WASHER-HARD	2	0.49	0.98
9T9227	SCREEN AS	2	181.19	362.38
2381825	GASKET	1	119.96	119.96
7B2805	RING-LOCK	1	5.90	5.90
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
507-0643	BREATHING AS(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	147.74	147.74
Total Parts:				938.16

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 46 Total:				2,330.16

SEGMENT: 47 RECONDITION LIFT/HOIST CYLINDER (020 5102)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1022244	GROMMET	1	4.56	4.56
1939118	STOP	1	238.71	238.71
2141639	MAGNET	1	58.66	58.66
1S3311	RING-RETAINING	2	20.50	41.00
3G0911	SHIM	42	4.11	172.62
2349005	SENSOR GP-POSITION	1	1,649.19	1,649.19
9X3401	PIN-CONNECTOR	1	1.71	1.71
3119316	SEAL AS-BUFFER	1	41.89	41.89
4392695	SEAL-U-CUP	1	30.96	30.96
3119318	SEAL-WIPER	1	36.36	36.36
1882199	SEAL-O-RING	1	11.69	11.69
2151942	RING-BACKUP	1	4.14	4.14
3V2431	WASHER	2	0.27	0.54
4J4606	RING-WEAR	1	37.92	37.92
4T5173	SEAL	1	78.32	78.32
5J3488	LOCKNUT	1	215.92	215.92
7I1352	RING-SEAL	1	54.28	54.28
8C5245	RING-WEAR	1	13.21	13.21
8J1688	SEAL-O-RING	1	7.76	7.76
8J1689	RING-BACKUP	1	9.28	9.28
8T8737	PLUG-SEAL	1	0.49	0.49
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
9X1386	SLEEVE	15	0.14	2.10

DESCHUTES COUNTY ROAD DEPT

2140157 - 1

Page 34

7J1309	BEARING	1	188.60	188.60
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				2,976.27

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00

Segment 47 Total: 4,368.27**SEGMENT: 48** RECONDITION STEERING CYLINDER (020 4303)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
244-0972	KIT-SEAL-H.C	2	180.08	360.16
7J-1309	BEARING	2	188.60	377.20
1S-3311	RING	2	20.50	41.00
7J-1309	BEARING	2	188.60	377.20
1S-3311	RING	2	20.50	41.00
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	2	75.00	150.00
Total Parts:				1,346.56

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	10	174.00	1,740.00
Total Labor:				1,740.00

Segment 48 Total: 3,086.56**SEGMENT: 49** RECONDITION ATTACHMENT CYLINDER GUARD (020 5116 GD)293-3004 CYLINDER GP-GUARD
340-3643 CYLINDER GP-GUARD**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2368937	SEAL KIT	2	125.52	251.04
5J3079	COTTER	4	0.24	0.96
6S-9277	PIN	4	9.05	36.20
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	2	50.00	100.00
Total Parts:				388.20

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	5	174.00	870.00
Total Labor:				870.00
Segment 49 Total:				1,258.20

SEGMENT: 50 RECONDITION CONTROL CONSOLE (020 5258)

171-3897 SUPPORT GP-STEERING CONTROL

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
3G4711	SPRING	1	9.72	9.72
4B4276	WASHER	8	0.32	2.56
4E6335	CUSHION AS	1	133.10	133.10
4E6445	PIN	1	22.38	22.38
4E6446	GUIDE	1	49.65	49.65
1728591	NUT-CLIP	5	0.76	3.80
4E9174	BEARING	2	28.08	56.16
9U3925	RING-RETAINING	4	0.20	0.80
9U3927	BEARING	1	5.55	5.55
1376841	SHIM	2	1.23	2.46
1700971	CUSHION AS	1	114.15	114.15
2114942	KNOB AS	2	32.86	65.72
8T0277	PIN-SPRING	1	1.17	1.17
0138502	LOCKWASHER	1	0.27	0.27
1J5799	PIN-SPRING	1	2.31	2.31
7X3310	KNOB-BALL	1	8.05	8.05
8T4205	WASHER-HARD	4	0.35	1.40
8T4224	WASHER-HARD	4	0.47	1.88
9X2038	WASHER	11	0.50	5.50
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
Total Parts:				561.63

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 50 Total:				1,953.63

SEGMENT: 51 RECONDITION ARTICULATION PIVOT PIN HITCH (020 7057 HCH)

SEGMENT: 51

****EXCLUDES ANY MACHINE WORK IF NEEDED*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2N3254	CONE-BEARING	2	191.29	382.58
3K6401	SHIM PACK	1	184.77	184.77
5P2525	CUP-BEARING	2	348.10	696.20
5P2673	SEAL-LIP TYPE	2	40.97	81.94
5P9769	CONE-BEARING	2	455.84	911.68
1412150	PIN	1	1,439.97	1,439.97
1412155	SHIM PACK	1	173.49	173.49
1412156	SHIM PACK	1	75.62	75.62
2558239	PIN AS	1	683.58	683.58
2558246	SHIM PACK	1	176.90	176.90
6C8648	BOLT	10	5.26	52.60
5P8245	WASHER-HARD	12	0.84	10.08
5P8247	WASHER-HARD	10	1.29	12.90
8T4194	BOLT	10	2.09	20.90
8T4223	WASHER-HARD	16	0.97	15.52
8T5001	BOLT	6	5.31	31.86
8T5460	BOLT	1	4.51	4.51
8T6991	BOLT	12	5.11	61.32
2558232	PLATE	1	251.87	251.87
8X0674	WASHER	1	42.90	42.90
6U-1989	BREATHER	2	2.21	4.42
166-1496	SEAL-LIP TYP	2	51.20	102.40
2N3253	CUP-BEARING	2	58.34	116.68
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	175.00	175.00
Total Parts:				5,709.69

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	40	174.00	6,960.00
Total Labor:				6,960.00

Segment 51 Total: 12,669.69
SEGMENT: 54 INSTALL TRANS & TRANSFER GEARS (012 3002)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
9W-9930	MOUNT ASSY	6	67.51	405.06
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	500.00	500.00
Total Parts:				905.06

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	26	174.00	4,524.00
Total Labor:				4,524.00
Segment 54 Total:				5,429.06

SEGMENT: 55 INSTALL ENG & TORQUE CONV/DIVIDER (012 1003)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
154-1578	BOLT-HEX	11	3.73	41.03
9X-8257	WASHER	11	1.38	15.18
9M-2904	CLAMP	1	4.38	4.38
371-8115	CM HOSE BULK	13	0.66	8.58
4W-9160	CLAMP	1	71.92	71.92
7W-7417	INDICATOR	1	65.82	65.82
9X-4008	HOSE	2	94.58	189.16
223-0147	HOSE AS	1	84.70	84.70
219-0313	CLAMP-T'BOLT	4	10.91	43.64
241-9265	CLAMP-MUFFLE	1	32.92	32.92
3J-1907	SEAL	1	1.36	1.36
8T-4121	WASHER	2	0.67	1.34
224-2687	MUFFLER AS	1	4,987.82	4,987.82
5P-3961	BOLT	2	10.02	20.04
8T-4896	WASHER	2	0.49	0.98
6Y-2090	MOUNT AS	2	420.68	841.36
9W-9930	MOUNT ASSY	2	67.51	135.02
6L-3308	GASKET	1	5.16	5.16
2V-2043	LOCKNUT	1	7.75	7.75
583-5104	RECEIVER AS	1	261.67	261.67
330-3715	HOSE AS	1	129.63	129.63
5K-9090	SEAL O RING	2	1.71	3.42
7M-8485	SEAL	2	2.28	4.56
8T-4121	WASHER	2	0.67	1.34
0T-0199	PLUG	1	9.08	9.08
8S-6824	CLAMP A	1	69.53	69.53
259-6226	PRECLEANER A	1	1,259.08	1,259.08
9X-2488	CLAMP	4	12.42	49.68
3K-0360	SEAL	2	1.52	3.04
6V-6609	SEAL	1	1.49	1.49
6D-1641	CLIP	2	8.61	17.22
101-3125	GASKET	1	8.07	8.07
208-7448	CLAMP-T'BOLT	8	10.37	82.96
7E-8630	HOSE-PUMP	4	104.36	417.44
5P0597	CLAMP	2	6.38	12.76
272-8384	PLUG BUTTON	1	3.94	3.94
164-5798	CAP-RAIN	1	20.55	20.55

226-4909	SCREEN	1	74.89	74.89
5P-4325	CLIP	2	14.62	29.24
5P-1471	CM-HOSE STK	166	0.87	144.42
231-0858	CM BULK SEAL	87	0.09	7.83
Total Parts:				9,170.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	24	174.00	4,176.00
Total Labor:				4,176.00

Segment 55 Total: 13,346.00

SEGMENT: 56 INSTALL RADIATOR & GUARD (012 1381)

*****PERFORM REQUIRED UPDATE I04319817*****

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
3516538	HOSE	2	30.67	61.34
3S2093	STRAP-CABLE	5	0.26	1.30
3516537	HOSE	2	27.23	54.46
3523790	HOSE AS	1	103.05	103.05
6L8617	CAP-PRESSURE	1	27.19	27.19
3523793	HOSE AS	1	89.01	89.01
1808424	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.29	2.58
2843502	CLAMP-BAND	2	5.77	11.54
3523791	HOSE AS	1	101.71	101.71
3523792	HOSE AS	1	93.85	93.85
3431820	CLAMP-BAND	4	7.55	30.20
6V9027	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.15	1.15
1214345	SEAL-O-RING	3	1.21	3.63
3474165	CLAMP-BAND	4	6.49	25.96
2S1647	GROMMET	1	14.29	14.29
3E6753	GROMMET	1	7.57	7.57
3S8665	CLIP	1	7.57	7.57
4D7388	CLIP	3	8.83	26.49
6D3479	CLIP	1	7.14	7.14
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	12	0.67	8.04
7Y1976	HOSE-WATER	180	0.19	34.20
3496239	HOSE	223	0.56	124.88
6V6609	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.49	1.49
9Y9236	GAUGE-SIGHT	1	50.52	50.52
2620494	CLAMP	2	1.86	3.72
3147599	CLAMP-BAND	2	8.13	16.26
6V9027	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.15	1.15
1214345	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.21	1.21
6V5064	SEAL-O-RING	1	2.25	2.25

3496242	HOSE	23	0.87	20.01
9X2133	HOSE	55	0.11	6.05
2S3440	CLAMP-HOSE	1	3.29	3.29
8M7066	GASKET	1	3.23	3.23
6V3250	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.34	1.34
1808424	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.29	1.29
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	3	0.67	2.01
4568421	HOSE-HYDRAULIC	10	0.21	2.10
MISC.	MISC. MATERIALS	1	150.00	150.00
112-9783	CONNECTOR(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	7.44	7.44
6V-8639	CONNECTOR(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	7.92	7.92
6V8780	TEE(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	16.57	16.57
8C6871	CONNECTOR(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	5.24	5.24
6V-8647	CONNECTOR(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	5.40	5.40
6V-5064	SEAL O RING(REQUIRED UPDATE PART)	1	2.25	2.25
Total Parts:				1,147.89

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
Total Labor:				1,044.00
Segment 56 Total:				2,191.89

SEGMENT: 57 INSTALL AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY FRONT (012 3260 FR)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
139-5943	BOLT	12	64.19	770.28
9X-8399	WASHER	24	5.11	122.64
8T-1583	NUT	12	6.70	80.40
Total Parts:				973.32

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 57 Total:				2,365.32

SEGMENT: 58 INSTALL AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY REAR (012 3260 RE)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
334-6836	BOLT-HEX HEA	8	48.18	385.44
178-2992	BOLT-HEX HEA	4	44.09	176.36
9X-8399	WASHER	12	5.11	61.32
Total Parts:				623.12

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00

Segment 58 Total: 2,015.12

SEGMENT: 59 INSTALL HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE MAIN (012 5051 MV)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
6V0852	CAP-DUST	3	5.53	16.59
7K1181	STRAP-CABLE	5	0.50	2.50
8C3451	CAP-DUST	1	5.53	5.53
9X6772	STRAP-CABLE	9	1.38	12.42
1121817	VALVE-BALL	1	97.73	97.73
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	15	1.36	20.40
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.36	2.72
2M9780	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.67	3.34
6V3505	RING-BACKUP	2	1.09	2.18
8C3132	SEAL-O-RING	2	4.93	9.86
6E0410	SEAL-O-RING	2	1.34	2.68
5P2199	RING-BACKUP	2	1.79	3.58
2971449	HOSE AS	1	131.01	131.01
2971448	HOSE AS	1	136.02	136.02
9T3096	VALVE GP-CHECK	1	90.76	90.76
3J1907	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.36	1.36
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.38	1.38
2313450	HOSE AS	1	140.99	140.99
2595711	HARNESS AS-VALVE	1	327.36	327.36
1305300	CLIP	2	17.36	34.72
6V8397	SEAL-O-RING	10	1.38	13.80
2147568	SEAL-O-RING	3	5.26	15.78
6V3965	ADAPTER	1	27.86	27.86
3J7354	SEAL-O-RING	1	1.20	1.20
8C3446	VALVE-SAMPLING	1	27.75	27.75
1P3704	SEAL-RECTANGULAR	2	3.29	6.58

4B4274	WASHER	4	0.26	1.04
5P9297	CLIP	6	6.55	39.30
6V0683	GROMMET	1	20.32	20.32
8T4121	WASHER-HARD	24	0.67	16.08
252-8040	VALVE GP-PRE	1	285.14	285.14
279-6528	VALVE GP-SOL	1	405.47	405.47
4J0522	SEAL-O-RING	2	2.85	5.70
4J0524	SEAL-O-RING	1	3.46	3.46
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	1,987.61

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
			Total Labor:	1,392.00

Segment 59 Total: 3,379.61

SEGMENT: 60 INSTALL STEERING VALVE (012 4307)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	75.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	2	174.00	348.00
			Total Labor:	348.00

Segment 60 Total: 423.00

SEGMENT: 61 INSTALL BOTTOM GUARD CONTROL VALVE (012 7153 V4)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	75.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
-------------	-------------	-----	------------	-----------

SHP	SHOP LABOR	2	174.00	348.00
			Total Labor:	348.00
Segment 61 Total:				423.00

SEGMENT: 62 INSTALL HYDRAULIC TANK (012 5056)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
8T-7338	BOLT	6	3.29	19.74
9X-8257	WASHER	6	1.38	8.28
7X-2553	BOLT	4	2.86	11.44
9X-8257	WASHER	4	1.38	5.52
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	119.98

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
			Total Labor:	1,044.00
Segment 62 Total:				1,163.98

SEGMENT: 63 INSTALL HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS (012 7562)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
151-1215	PIN AS.	4	280.47	1,121.88
3B-8489	FITTING	2	2.32	4.64
134-0165	WASHER	4	2.43	9.72
7X-2548	BOLT	4	0.73	2.92
150-6783	PIN AS	1	439.99	439.99
134-0165	WASHER	1	2.43	2.43
7X-2548	BOLT	1	0.73	0.73
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	75.00	75.00
			Total Parts:	1,657.31

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
			Total Labor:	1,044.00

Segment 63 Total: 2,701.31

SEGMENT: 64 INSTALL MODULAR CAB (012 7335)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
138-8862	MOUNT	8	57.53	460.24
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	150.00	150.00
Total Parts:				610.24

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00

Segment 64 Total: 1,306.24

SEGMENT: 65 INSTALL COMPACTOR WHEEL (012 4206)

REMOVE RUBER TIRES INSTALL COMPACTOR WHEELS

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	150.00	150.00
Total Parts:				150.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	FIELD LABOR	8	195.00	1,560.00
Total Labor:				1,560.00

Segment 65 Total: 1,710.00

SEGMENT: 66 INSTALL LANDFILL BULLDOZER (012 6083)INSTALL BLADE. INSTALL A/C UNIT ON TOP OF CAB
REPLACE CUTTING EDGES**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
151-2413	SPACER	4	65.01	260.04
8T-4780	BOLT	2	3.43	6.86
093-0349	WASHER	2	6.74	13.48
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	75.00	75.00
4T2889	CUTTING EDGE	3	249.68	749.04
4T-6505	END BIT	1	99.71	99.71
4T6506	END BIT	1	99.71	99.71
6F-0196	BOLT	41	2.83	116.03
2J-3505	NUT	41	2.83	116.03
			Total Parts:	1,535.90

Labor				
Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHF	FIELD LABOR	8	195.00	1,560.00
			Total Labor:	1,560.00

Segment 66 Total: 3,095.90

SEGMENT: 67 INSTALL BODY PANEL GUARD (012 7267 GD)

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	MISC. INSTALL PARTS	1	500.00	500.00
			Total Parts:	500.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHF	SHOP LABOR	8	174.00	1,392.00
			Total Labor:	1,392.00

Segment 67 Total: 1,892.00

SEGMENT: 68 TRANSPORT MACHINE (052 7000)

TRANSPORT MACHINE TO AND FROM LANDFILL

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	HAUL	1	15,000.00	15,000.00

Total Misc: 15,000.00**Segment 68 Total:** 15,000.00

SEGMENT: 69 PAINT MACHINE (072 7000)

PAINT MACHINE

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1005621	FILM-IDENTIFICATION	1	72.53	72.53
2915566	FILM-IDENTIFICATION	1	96.33	96.33
2915556	FILM-IDENTIFICATION	1	89.69	89.69
2915554	FILM-STRIPE	1	31.21	31.21
2530861	FILM-INFORMATION	2	13.25	26.50
2915553	FILM-STRIPE	1	31.22	31.22
2915555	FILM-IDENTIFICATION	1	89.69	89.69
1362186	FILM-WINDOW	1	72.70	72.70
5900198	YELLOW PAINT	5	89.43	447.15
4589572	BLACK/ORE/WASH	1	89.43	89.43
Total Parts:				1,046.45

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	65	174.00	11,310.00
Total Labor:				11,310.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	PAINT SUPPLIES	1	400.00	400.00
Total Misc:				400.00

Segment 69 Total: 12,756.45

SEGMENT: 70 REPLACE GROUND ENGAGING TOOLS (510 6800)

REPLACE WHEEL TIPS

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
-------------	-------------	-----	------------	-----------

DESCHUTES COUNTY ROAD DEPT

2140157 - 1

Page 46

6021175	WHEEL AS-OUT	4	12,553.10	50,212.40
Total Parts:				50,212.40

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	156	174.00	27,144.00
Total Labor:				27,144.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	WELD SUPPLIES	1	3,600.00	3,600.00
Total Misc:				3,600.00

Segment 70 Total: 80,956.40

SEGMENT: 71 REPLACE LIGHT(S) (510 1429)REPLACE ALL LIGHTS WITH LED LIGHTS
REPLACE WIPER BLADES**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
TL500F	FLOOD LIGHT	10	145.00	1,450.00
6V6864	BLADE A	1	44.01	44.01
6V-7419	BLADE A	1	52.57	52.57
Total Parts:				1,546.58

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	6	174.00	1,044.00
Total Labor:				1,044.00

Segment 71 Total: 2,590.58

SEGMENT: 72 REPAIR OPERATOR'S COMPARTMENT (023 7300)

RECONDITION CAB

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
2456447	CUSHION AS	1	86.11	86.11

3341192	COVER	1	239.13	239.13
3483310	CONTROL GP-HANDLE	1	252.76	252.76
4226885	ADAPTER-RING	1	125.55	125.55
2850150	BOOT	1	71.62	71.62
1626505	FLOOR MAT	1	571.56	571.56
491-3721	CONT GP-XMSN	1	670.60	670.60
0T-0244	BOLT	1	1.34	1.34
205-6388	BOLT-HEX HEA	1	1.53	1.53
222-0345	BELT GP-SEAT	1	251.08	251.08
275-7803	SPACER	1	24.13	24.13
443-8104	SEAT GP-SUSP	1	3,219.87	3,219.87
250-3176	HEADLINER AS	1	1,145.43	1,145.43
6T-7695	SPEAKER A	2	19.70	39.40
5838197	CABLE AS	1	8.98	8.98
5851579	RADIO GP-AM/	1	736.16	736.16
3E3805	CM SEAL STK	450	0.29	130.50
Total Parts:				7,575.75

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	30	174.00	5,220.00
Total Labor:				5,220.00
Segment 72 Total:				12,795.75

SEGMENT: 73 REPAIR FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM (023 7401)

REMOVE AND INSTALL FIRE SUPPRESION
CERTIFIED FIRE SUPPRESION

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP		4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	FIRE SUPPRESION	1	800.00	800.00
Total Misc:				800.00

Segment 73 Total: 1,496.00

SEGMENT: 74 MACHINE/GRIND/MILL MAIN FRAME BORE (063 7061)BUILD UP AND MACHINE STEERING CYLINDER BORES AND
BLADE MOUNTING BORES**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1511215	PIN AS	4	280.47	1,121.88
1509632	PIN AS	2	577.35	1,154.70
Total Parts:				2,276.58

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	35	174.00	6,090.00
Total Labor:				6,090.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	WELD SUPPLIES	1	750.00	750.00
Total Misc:				750.00

Segment 74 Total: 9,116.58**SEGMENT: 75** ADDITIONAL WORK PARTS (661 9002)DOLLARS ALLOCATED FOR ADDITIONAL PARTS NEED FOR
REPAIR
REPAIRS MUST BE APPROVED BY CUSTOMER!!!!!!**Misc**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	ADDITIONAL PARTS	1	67,500.00	67,500.00
Total Misc:				67,500.00

Segment 75 Total: 67,500.00**SEGMENT: 76** REPAIR COMPACTOMETER (023 7852)

SITECH QUOTE TO REPLACE SITECH GEAR

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	SITECH QUOTE	1	34,312.00	34,312.00
Total Misc:				34,312.00

Segment 76 Total: 34,312.00

SEGMENT: 80 **PERFORM PM 4 (540 7504)**

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
1063969	ELEMENT AS(Primary e	1	122.12	122.12
1063973	ELEMENT AS(Secondary	1	84.96	84.96
1070266	FILTER AIR(Cab air f	1	31.50	31.50
1127448	FILTER(Cab air filte	1	18.71	18.71
1672009	ELEMENT AS-H(Transmi	1	74.00	74.00
1G8878	FILTER(Case drain oi	2	64.91	129.82
1R0762	FILTER A-FUE(Seconda	1	29.08	29.08
1R1808	FILTER(1R-0716 for R	1	35.41	35.41
3261643	FILTER AS	1	45.24	45.24
4656505	FILTER HYDR	1	76.22	76.22
5F0149	RING(Magnetic screen	1	6.70	6.70
9X2205	FILTER KIT(Fuel tank	1	45.17	45.17
9X8600	SEAL O RING(Fuel tan	1	7.25	7.25
1556213B	30W TDTO(21.9 Gallon	22	18.48	406.56
1556214B	TDTO 50W BULK(Differ	49	18.48	905.52
1556214B	TDTO 50W BULK(Differ	49	18.48	905.52
3145168B	HYD 10W ADV. BULK(36	37	24.83	918.71
4526008K	PRIME APP GREASE(Art	1	4.47	4.47
4526008K	PRIME APP GREASE(Dri	1	4.47	4.47
5153957B	15W40 DEO ULS BULK(1	16	21.30	340.80
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Differential	1	18.50	18.50
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Differential	1	18.50	18.50
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Engine oil s	1	18.50	18.50
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Final drive	2	18.50	37.00
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Final drive	2	18.50	37.00
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Hydraulic oi	1	18.50	18.50
SOS-1	SOS KIT(Transmission	1	18.50	18.50
6243379	HYDO OIL ADD QUART	3	39.89	119.67
6243379	HYDO OIL ADD QUART	3	39.89	119.67
2388650D	ELC 50:50 PMX EMBT	29	19.15	555.35
FRE-R134	FREON R134A	4	28.30	113.20
Total Parts:				5,266.62

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHOP		8	174.00	1,392.00
Total Labor:				1,392.00
Segment 80 Total:				6,658.62

SEGMENT: 82 TEST/CHECK & ADJUST MACHINE (036 7000)**Parts**

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	300.00	300.00
Total Parts:				300.00

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	16	174.00	2,784.00
Total Labor:				2,784.00
Segment 82 Total:				3,084.00

SEGMENT: 84 PERFORM KIDNEY LOOP MACHINE (540 607 MCH)

PARTICLE COUNT ALL OIL COMPARTMENTS.. KIDNEY LOOP
IF ISO STANDARDS ARE NOT IN CAT REBUILD SPEC.

Parts

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SOS-1	SOS KIT	5	18.50	92.50
MISC	MISC. MATERIALS	1	300.00	300.00
Total Parts:				392.50

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP	SHOP LABOR	4	174.00	696.00
Total Labor:				696.00
Segment 84 Total:				1,088.50

SEGMENT: 98 APPLY DISCOUNT (608 0373)

APPLY DISCOUNT

Labor

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
SHP		0	0.00	0.00
			Total Labor:	0.00

Misc

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
CTD	APPLY DISCOUNT	1	-27,370.00	-27,370.00
			Total Misc:	-27,370.00

Segment 98 Total: -27,370.00

SEGMENT: 99 APPLY EXTENDED WARRANTY PROGRAM (608 772J)**Misc**

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Ext Price
36M/5,000HR	CPT+HYD EPP	1	27,370.00	27,370.00
			Total Misc:	27,370.00

Segment 99 Total: 27,370.00

PART DISCOUNT 22,148.74**Total Segments:** 656,173.69

SUB TOTAL (BEFORE TAXES) 656,173.69

- This estimate will expire 30 days from the estimate date.
 - Price excludes Freight Charges, Operating Supplies/EPA Fees and Overtime.
 - Terms: Net 30.
 - Sales Taxes where applicable are not included with the above prices.
-

ESTIMATED REPAIR TIME.: from start date

"The Signature is an authorization to proceed with the required repair work as described within the quote".

Issued PO# _____, **Authorized Name** _____ **Please Print.**

Date _____ / _____ / _____.

Signature

Any Questions? Please Call Jeremy Hanson at +1 541-419-4017.

Terms and Conditions

The purchases of goods and/or services sold by Peterson Tractor Co. (PTCo.-California) are subject to the PTCo. terms and conditions available at Seller's website (<http://www.petersoncat.com/about/terms/peterson-tractor-co-customer-service-agreement-terms-and-conditions>) PTCo. reserves the right to modify their terms and conditions at any time without prior notice and the current version shall supersede all prior versions upon posting to Seller's website.

The purchases of goods and/or services sold by Peterson Machinery Co. (PMCo.-Oregon/Washington) are subject to the PMCo. terms and conditions available at Seller's website (<http://www.petersoncat.com/about/terms/peterson-machinery-co-customer-service-agreement-terms-and-conditions>) PMCo. reserves the right to modify their terms and conditions at any time without prior notice and the current version shall supersede all prior versions upon posting to Seller's website.